Top 25 U.S. Counties by Income, 2023
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Median Household Income

County

Loudoun County, VA
Santa Clara County, CA
San Mateo County, CA
Douglas County, CO
Somerset County, NJ
Nassau County, NY
Fairfax County, VA
Howard County, MD
Arlington County, VA
Marin County, CA
Hunterdon County, NJ
Forsyth County, GA
Stafford County, VA
Morris County, NJ
Williamson County, TN
Prince William County, VA
Carver County, MN

San Francisco County, CA
Delaware County, OH
Calvert County, MD
Montgomery County, MD
Suffolk County, NY
Norfolk County, MA
Middlesex County, MA
Contra Costa County, CA

$174,148
$154,954
$151,485
$143,150
$142,092
$141,568
$141,553
$141,159
$140,219
$139,644
$137,275
$134,821
$134,619
$134,579
$133,990
$131,047
$129,581
$126,730
$126,513
$126,358
$125,371
$124,045
$123,903
$123,705
$122,794

Median Family Income
| Dollars | County | Dollars

Arlington County, VA
Loudoun County, VA
San Mateo County, CA
Santa Clara County, CA
Marin County, CA
Somerset County, NJ
Fairfax County, VA
Norfolk County, MA
Howard County, MD
Morris County, NJ
Douglas County, CO
Nassau County, NY
Hunterdon County, NJ
Williamson County, TN
Montgomery County, MD
Westchester County, NY
Washington, DC
Middlesex County, MA
King County, WA

San Francisco County, CA
Alexandria City, VA
Carver County, MN
Delaware County, OH
Forsyth County, GA
Alameda County, CA

U.S. Census Bureau, 2023 American Community Survey

Tables: B19013, B19113 and B19301

NOTES: Alexandria City is an "Independent City" not affiliated with any county.

$201,197
$201,042
$183,827
$180,702
$176,266
$171,471
$170,061
$169,062
$169,028
$166,262
$164,825
$162,188
$159,970
$159,584
$158,083
$157,397
$157,210
$156,728
$154,463
$154,211
$153,314
$153,252
$153,225
$153,210
$151,866

Per Capita Income

Manhattan, NY

San Francisco County, CA
Arlington County, VA
Marin County, CA

San Mateo County, CA

Western Planning Region, CT

Washington, DC

Santa Clara County, CA
Alexandria City, VA

King County, WA
Loudoun County, VA
Hunterdon County, NJ
Westchester County, NY
Morris County, NJ
Somerset County, NJ
Norfolk County, MA
Douglas County, CO
Fairfax County, VA
Middlesex County, MA
Williamson County, TN
Denver County, CO
Montgomery County, MD
Howard County, MD
Travis County, TX
Monmouth County, NJ

| Dollars
$94,654
$88,336
$87,159
$86,368
$81,844
$78,533
$78,479
$77,969
$74,661
$72,488
$70,055
$69,860
$69,410
$69,340
$69,208
$68,447
$68,241
$67,693
$67,183
$65,671
$65,303
$64,527
$64,401
$63,799
$63,729

Starting with the 2022 ACS, the State of Connecticut's nine planning regions replaced the eight counties which ceased to function as governmental and administrative
entities in 1960.

2023 data is only available for geographic areas with a population of 65,000 or more.

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is represented through
the use of a margin of error, which may be relatively large for smaller geographies and population sub-groups. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates
are subject to nonsampling error.

For ACS methodology, see:
http://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/acs/methodology.html

For Accuracy of Data, see:
http://census.gov/programs-surveys/acs/technical-documentation/code-lists.html
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