Top 25 U.S. Counties by Income, 2023

	Median Household Income		Median Family Income		Per Capita Income	
Rank	County	Dollars	County	Dollars	County	Dollars
1	Loudoun County, VA	\$174,148	Arlington County, VA	\$201,197	Manhattan, NY	\$94,654
2	Santa Clara County, CA	\$154,954	Loudoun County, VA	\$201,042	San Francisco County, CA	\$88,336
3	San Mateo County, CA	\$151,485	San Mateo County, CA	\$183,827	Arlington County, VA	\$87,159
4	Douglas County, CO	\$143,150	Santa Clara County, CA	\$180,702	Marin County, CA	\$86,368
5	Somerset County, NJ	\$142,092	Marin County, CA	\$176,266	San Mateo County, CA	\$81,844
6	Nassau County, NY	\$141,568	Somerset County, NJ	\$171,471	Western Planning Region, CT	\$78,533
7	Fairfax County, VA	\$141,553	Fairfax County, VA	\$170,061	Washington, DC	\$78,479
8	Howard County, MD	\$141,159	Norfolk County, MA	\$169,062	Santa Clara County, CA	\$77,969
9	Arlington County, VA	\$140,219	Howard County, MD	\$169,028	Alexandria City, VA	\$74,661
10	Marin County, CA	\$139,644	Morris County, NJ	\$166,262	King County, WA	\$72,488
11	Hunterdon County, NJ	\$137,275	Douglas County, CO	\$164,825	Loudoun County, VA	\$70,055
12	Forsyth County, GA	\$134,821	Nassau County, NY	\$162,188	Hunterdon County, NJ	\$69,860
13	Stafford County, VA	\$134,619	Hunterdon County, NJ	\$159,970	Westchester County, NY	\$69,410
14	Morris County, NJ	\$134,579	Williamson County, TN	\$159,584	Morris County, NJ	\$69,340
15	Williamson County, TN	\$133,990	Montgomery County, MD	\$158,083	Somerset County, NJ	\$69,208
16	Prince William County, VA	\$131,047	Westchester County, NY	\$157,397	Norfolk County, MA	\$68,447
17	Carver County, MN	\$129,581	Washington, DC	\$157,210	Douglas County, CO	\$68,241
18	San Francisco County, CA	\$126,730	Middlesex County, MA	\$156,728	Fairfax County, VA	\$67,693
19	Delaware County, OH	\$126,513	King County, WA	\$154,463	Middlesex County, MA	\$67,183
20	Calvert County, MD	\$126,358	San Francisco County, CA	\$154,211	Williamson County, TN	\$65,671
21	Montgomery County, MD	\$125,371	Alexandria City, VA	\$153,314	Denver County, CO	\$65,303
22	Suffolk County, NY	\$124,045	Carver County, MN	\$153,252	Montgomery County, MD	\$64,527
23	Norfolk County, MA	\$123,903	Delaware County, OH	\$153,225	Howard County, MD	\$64,401
24	Middlesex County, MA	\$123,705	Forsyth County, GA	\$153,210	Travis County, TX	\$63,799
25	Contra Costa County, CA	\$122,794	Alameda County, CA	\$151,866	Monmouth County, NJ	\$63,729

SOURCE: U.S. Census Bureau, 2023 American Community Survey

Tables: B19013, B19113 and B19301

NOTES: Alexandria City is an "Independent City" not affiliated with any county.

Starting with the 2022 ACS, the State of Connecticut's nine planning regions replaced the eight counties which ceased to function as governmental and administrative entities in 1960.

2023 data is only available for geographic areas with a population of 65,000 or more.

Data are based on a sample and are subject to sampling variability. The degree of uncertainty for an estimate arising from sampling variability is represented through the use of a margin of error, which may be relatively large for smaller geographies and population sub-groups. In addition to sampling variability, the ACS estimates are subject to nonsampling error.

For ACS methodology, see:

http://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/acs/methodology.html

For Accuracy of Data, see:

http://census.gov/programs-surveys/acs/technical-documentation/code-lists.html

Prepared by the Morris County Office of Planning and Preservation

Table Revised: October 2024